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18.13 Assets and liabilities of the Federal Business Development Bank, as at March 31, 1982-86 

Item 

Assets 
Loans and investments 
Other assets 

Total, assets 

$'000,000 

1982 

1,909.9 
48.1 

1,958.0 

1983 

1,759.1 
148.9 

1,908.0 

1984 

1,501.9 
114,0 

1,615.9 

1985 

1,466.2 
99.9 

1,566.1 

1986 

1,561.6 
33.4 

1,595.0 

Liabilities 
Capital and reserves $'000,000 
Notes and debentures outstanding 
Other liabilities " 

163.5 
1,772.4 

22.1 

207.4 
1,661,1 

39.5 

199.8 
1,399.4 

16.7 

202.1 
1,335.4 

28.6 

206.9 
1,369.3 

18.8 

Total, liabilities 

Amounts outstanding 

Customers on books 

$'000,000 

No. 

1,958.0 

1,958.0 

35,076 

1,908.0 

1,908.0 

31,147 

1,615.9 

1,615.9 

24,677 

1,566,1 

1,566.1 

20,234 

1,595.0 

1,595.0 

17,442 

18.14 Local credit unions in Canada, 1979-85 

unions 
chartered 

Assets 
$'000 

Loans 
granted to 

members 
$'000 

1979 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 
1984 
1985 

3,665 
3,595 
3,448 

26,671,497 
29,763,317 
31,657,404 
33,526,991 
37,110,568 
40,624,882 
44,045,039 

20,231,595 
22,344,082 
23,716,793 
23,595,627 
27,565,656 
30,618,746 
33,768,244 

18.15 Summary statistics of local credit unions, by province, 1982-85 (thousand dollars) 

Year and 
province 

Deposits Loans 
granted to 

members 

1982 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

42,050 
44,109 

208,217 
401,320 

15,622,301 
5,207,511 
1,266,692 
3,115,497 
2,382,446 
5,236,848 

7,913 
8,709 

78,031 
152,912 
333,701 
770,170 

1,437 
274,558 
129,367 
130,757 

30,889 
26,211 
117,225 
216,306 

13,961,131 
4,206,880 
1,237,283 
2,605,273 
2,042,566 
4,617,398 

32,063 
31,809 

152,213 
343,653 

10,664,014 
3,585,550 

973,697 
2,094,056 
1,871,203 
3,847,369 

33,526,991 1,887,555 23,595,627 

1983 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

46,522 
46,830 

236,510 
425,610 

17,453,851 
5,866,935 
1,409,575 
3,376,243 
2,505,484 
5,743,008 

8,390 
9,640 

87,011 
151,720 
345,006 
834,753 

1,436 
302,201 
147,814 
138,138 

35,412 
28,204 

137,142 
245,055 

15,259,422 
4,822,011 
1,376,053 
2,810,130 
2,204,412 
5,135,557 

37,968 
36,635 

176,340 
369,649 

12,877,246 
4,136,228 
1,100,669 
2,422,568 
1,955,522 
4,452,831 

2,026,109 27,565,656 


