18-18 CANADA YEAR BOOK

18.13 Assets and liabilities of the Federal Business Development Bank, as at March 31, 1982-86

Item		1982	1983	1984	1985	1986
Assets Loans and investments Other assets	\$,000,000	1,909.9 48.1	1,759.1 148.9	1,501.9 114.0	1,466.2 99.9	1,561.6 33.4
Total, assets	-	1,958.0	1,908.0	1,615,9	1,566.1	1,595.0
Liabilities Capital and reserves Notes and debentures ourstanding. Other liabilities	\$'000,000	163.5 1.772.4 22.1	207,4 1,661,1 39,5	199,8 1,399,4 16.7	202.1 1,335.4 28.6	206.9 1,369.3 18.8
Total, liabilities		1,958,0	1,908.0	1,615.9	1,566.1	1,595.0
Amounts outstanding	\$'000,000	1,958,0	1,908.0	1,615.9	1,566.1	1,595.0
Customers on books	No.	35,076	31,147	24,677	20,234	(7,442

18.14 Local credit unions in Canada, 1979-85

Year	Credit unions chartered	Assets \$'000	Loans granted to members \$'000	
979 3,665 980 3,595		26,671,497	20,231,595	
1981	3,448	29,763,317 31,657,404	22,344,082 23,716,793	
1981 1982		33,526,991	23,595,627	
1983 1984	111	37,110,568 40,624,882	27,565,656	
1985	3,125	44,045,039	30,618,746 33,768,244	

18.15 Summary statistics of local credit unions, by province, 1982-85 (thousand dollars)

Year and province	Assets	Shares	Deposits	Loans granted to members
1982				
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia	42,050 44,109 208,217 401,320 15,622,301 5,207,511 1,266,692 3,115,497 2,382,446 5,236,848	7,913 8,709 78,031 152,912 333,701 770,170 1,437 274,558 129,367 130,757	30,889 26,211 117,225 216,306 13,961,131 4,206,880 1,237,283 2,605,273 2,042,566 4,617,398	32,063 31,809 152,213 343,653 10,664,014 3,585,550 973,697 2,094,056 1,871,203 3,847,369
Total	33,526,991	1,887,555	29,061,162	23,595,627
1983				
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia	46,522 46,830 236,510 425,610 17,453,851 5,866,935 1,409,575 3,376,243 2,505,484 5,743,008	8,390 9,640 87,011 151,720 345,006 834,753 1,436 302,201 147,814 138,138	35,412 28,204 137,142 245,055 15,259,422 4,822,011 1,376,053 2,810,130 2,204,412 5,135,557	37,968 36,635 176,340 369,649 12,877,246 4,136,228 1,100,669 2,422,568 1,955,522 4,452,831
Total	37.110,568	2,026,109	32,053,398	27,565,656